
2021 Tennessee Heat Football  
High School Schedule 

 
 

Date:   Opponent    Location               Time 
Fri. Aug. 13  @ Christian Community  Whitehouse, TN        L 0-18 
Sat. Aug. 21  @ Sacred Heart   Jackson, TN         W 38-16 
Sat. Aug. 28  Ezekiel Acad. (Heat Night) CD Park         L 14-74  
Thurs. Sept. 2 @ Zion Christian   Columbia, TN        W 27-20 
Fri. Sept. 10  *@ Clarksville Academy  Clarksville, TN        L 0-87 
Fri. Sept. 17  Providence (Homecoming) CD Park         7 pm 
Fri. Sept. 24  *@ Monterey HS   Monterey, TN        7 pm 
Fri. Oct. 1  Memphis Nighthawks   CD Park         7 pm 
Fri. Oct. 8  *Cannon County   Woodbury, TN        7 pm  
Fri. Oct. 15   Evangel Christian (Sr. Night) CD Park         7 pm 
Fri. Oct. 22  @ Lighthouse Homeschool Pinson, AL         7 pm 
Fri. Oct. 29  IB – Freedom Cowboys            CD Park                           7 pm  
Nov. 12-15  @ NHSA CHAMPIONSHIP  Panama City, FL         TBA 
 
 
Home games in bold 
*11 Man Games (4 games) 
IB = Independence Bowl 
 


